9/16/2024
9/19/2024
9/23/2024
9/28/2025
10/2/2025
10/6/2025
10/15/2025
10/21/2025
10/28/2025
10/29/2025
11/7/2025
11/14/2025
11/21/2025
11/29/2025
11/30/2025
12/5/2025
12/13/2025
12/20/2025
12/27/2025
12/27/2025
1/4/2025
1/11/2025
1/17/2025
1/25/2025
2/1/2025
2/8/2025
2/14/2025
2/17/2025

2/20/2025

Team Members(s) Time (Hours)

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Grace

Tr

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter

feed composter

Front Temp Back Temp Tr Notes/Comments/Observations

soil crates : dahlia debris COLD / dead??
soil crates : dahlia debris
soil crates : dahlia debris
soil crates : dahlia debris
soil crates : dahlia debris
soil crates : dahlia debris
soil crates : dahlia debris
soil crates : dahlia debris

soil crates : dahlia debris

soil crates : dahlia debris
soil crates : dahlia debris

soil crates : dahlia debris

leaves : pumkins debris
leaves : pumkins debris
leaves : pumkins debris

leaves : pumkins debris

christmas greens / tuber trimmings
christmas greens / tuber trimmings
christmas greens / tuber trimmings
christmas greens / tuber trimmings
tulip debris : soil crates
tulip debris : soil crates
tulip debris : soil crates
tulip debris : soil crates

tulip debris : soil crates




2/23/2025
2/26/2025
2/27/2025

3/1/2025

3/4/2025

3/7/2025
3/10/2025
3/13/2025
3/15/2025
3/16/2025
3/19/2025
3/22/2025
3/25/2025
3/28/2025
3/31/2025

4/1/2025

4/1/2025

4/4/2025

4/7/2025
4/10/2025
4/13/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/19/2025
4/21/2025
4/24/2025
4/27/2025
4/30/2025

5/1/2025

5/1/2025

Grace
Grace
grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
John

Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
grace

Grace

0.5

feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
clean area around composte
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter

tulip debris : soil crates

tulip debris : soil crates

tulip debris / tuber trimmings :
tulip debris / tuber trimmings :
tulip debris / tuber trimmings :
tulip debris / tuber trimmings :

tulip debris / tuber trimmings :

tulip debris / tuber trimmings :
tulip debris / tuber trimmings :
tulip debris / tuber trimmings :
tulip debris / tuber trimmings :
tulip debris / tuber trimmings :

tulip debris / tuber trimmings :

weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
weeds / gh scraps : soil crates

weeds / gh scraps : soil crates

weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
weeds / gh scraps : soil crates

weeds / gh scraps : soil crates

soil crate:
soil crate:
soil crate:
soil crate:

soil crate:

soil crate:
soil crate:
soil crate:
soil crate:
soil crate

soil crate

pack house compost : soil crates




5/3/2025
5/5/2025
5/10/2025
5/16/2025
5/17/2025
5/20/2025
5/23/2025
5/26/2025
5/29/2025
5/31/2025
6/1/2025
6/1/2025
6/2/2025
6/5/2025
6/8/2025
6/11/2025
6/14/2025
6/15/2025
6/17/2025
6/20/2025
6/23/2025
6/26/2025
6/29/2025
6/30/2025
7/1/2025
7/4/2025
7/7/2025
7/10/2025
7/13/2025

7/15/2025

Grace
Grace
Grace
grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
John

grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace
Grace

Grace

1.5

0.5

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter

feed composter

clean area around composte

move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
move pile

feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter

feed composter

pack house compost :
pack house compost :

pack house compost :

pack house compost :
pack house compost :
pack house compost :
pack house compost :
pack house compost :

pack house compost :

pack house compost :
pack house compost :
pack house compost :
pack house compost :

pack house compost :

pack house compost :
pack house compost :
pack house compost :
pack house compost :

pack house compost :

weeds / dried weeds
weeds / dried weeds
weeds / dried weeds
weeds / dried weeds
weeds / dried weeds

weeds / dried weeds

soil crates
soil crates

soil crates

soil crates
soil crates
soil crates
soil crates
soil crates

soil crates

soil crates
soil crates
soil crates
soil crates

soil crates

soil crates
soil crates
soil crates
soil crates

soil crates




7/16/2025
7/18/2025
7/21/2025
7/22/2025
7/24/2025
7/25/2025
7/28/2025
7/30/2025

8/1/2025

8/1/2025

8/4/2025

8/5/2025

8/6/2025

8/7/2025

8/8/2025
8/11/2025
8/12/2025
8/13/2025
8/14/2025
8/15/2025
8/15/2025
8/18/2025
8/19/2025
8/20/2025
8/21/2025
8/22/2025
8/25/2025
8/26/2025
8/28/2025

8/30/2025

John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
grace
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John

grace

move pile

Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
move pile, clean area arount
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
move pile

Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
move pile

Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter

move pile

6 full crates of greens / 6 potted Lily ster
6 full crates of greens / 2 gray buckets o
6 full crates of greens / 2 gray buckets o
6 full crates of greens / 2 gray buckets o
1.5 green bins / 2 gray buckets of output
0.5 bin/barrel of green / 4 full crates of g

6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of

2 bins/barrels of green / 2 full crates of ¢
2 barrels of green / 2 full crates of green
6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of
6 full crates of partial green material / 2
6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of
3 full crates of green / 1 barrel of green /
6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of
6 full crates of dried green material / 0.5
6 full crates of dried green / 2 gray bucke

0.5 barrel of green / 2 full crates of greer

6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of
1 full barrel of green / 3 full crates of gre

6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of

1 full barrel of green / 4 full crates of gre:
1 full barrel of green / 3 full crates of drie
3 full crates of dried green / 3 full crates
6 full crates of green / 3 full crates of dris

1 barrel of green / 3 full crates of green /

140
150
150
140
140
140

140

150

120
130
140
120

140

110

120

100

110

110

100

110

100

100

110

120

110

110

120

120

110

120

120

110

110

100

100

100

90

90

Material dry, coco coir dominant, green mat
Material dry, coco coir dominant, green mat
Material dry, coco coir dominant, paper mat
Material dry, sticks-paper-tubers not fully de|
Temp up to ideal range, material dry, intact g
Material is showing increase in moisture, dr

Output is showing signs of increased moist

Moisture rising in composter, some materia
Output material showing increased moistur
Material increasing in moisture, no longer in|
Material increasing in moisture overall, outp|
Material increasing in moisture, output shoy|
Output material showing signs of increased
Output material increased in moisture, no g
Output material is coming out moist to touc|
Output material after composting coming o

Post compost output material moist, output

Compost material continues to be moist (ng
Compost material is darker in color + moist

Post compost output material moist + dark

Output material is dark and moist, green ma
Output material darker, continues to be moi
Green material completely breaking down, g
Output material black + moist, coco coir + W

Output is moist + dark, small amount of par




9/1/2025
9/4/2025
9/8/2025
9/10/2025
9/12/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/16/2025
9/17/2025
9/18/2025
9/19/2025
9/23/2025
9/30/2025
10/1/2025
10/3/2025
10/5/2025
10/12/2025
10/19/2025
10/25/2025
10/31/2025
11/1/2025

Total Billable Hours This Month ---> 130

Grace
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
John
grace
grace
AH, RB
grace
grace
grace
grace
grace
grace

Grace

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

1.5

Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter

Fed Composter

Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
Fed Composter
fed composter

feed composter
filled bulk bags
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter
feed composter

clean area around compost:

2 full crates of green (tomato trimmings,
8 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of
3 barrels of green / 2 gray buckets of out
8 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of
1 barrel of green / 6 full crates of green /
clean area around composter

10 full crates of green / 2.5 full crates of
8 full crates of green / 4 full crates of brc
2 barrels of green material / 4 full crates
10 full crates of green / 7 full crates of bi
10 full crates of green / 10 full crates of |
dahlia debris / dried weeds

dahlia debris / dried weeds

dahlia debris / dried weeds
dahlia debris / dried weeds
dahlia debris / dried weeds
dahlia debris / dried weeds
dahlia debris / dried weeds

dahlia debris / dried weeds

120

140

150

80

90

90

80

90

100

90

90

110

90

Dry, need to close front top to keep moisturg
Output material is less moist, color more br
Output material is moist, dark brown, green
Output material is moist, color is dark browr,

Material is moist at output, dark in color, so

Output material dark in color + moist to tou
Output material is dark in color brown/black
Material post compost is dark in color (near|
Output material is black in color, moist to to

Output is moist - dark black in color, all gree|

filled 2 sling bags




