

 Date	Team Members(s)	Time (Hours)	T _r Task	Recipe	Front Temp	Back Temp	T _r Notes/Comments/Observations
9/16/2024	Grace	0.5	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			COLD / dead??
9/19/2024	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
9/23/2024	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
9/28/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
10/2/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
10/6/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
10/15/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
10/21/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
10/28/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
10/29/2025	Grace	0.5	move pile				
11/7/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
11/14/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
11/21/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	soil crates : dahlia debris			
11/29/2025	Grace	1	feed composter				
11/30/2025	Grace	0.5	move pile				
12/5/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	leaves : pumkins debris			
12/13/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	leaves : pumkins debris			
12/20/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	leaves : pumkins debris			
12/27/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	leaves : pumkins debris			
12/27/2025	grace	0.5	move pile				
1/4/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	christmas greens / tuber trimmings			
1/11/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	christmas greens / tuber trimmings			
1/17/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	christmas greens / tuber trimmings			
1/25/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	christmas greens / tuber trimmings			
2/1/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris : soil crates			
2/8/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris : soil crates			
2/14/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris : soil crates			
2/17/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris : soil crates			
2/20/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris : soil crates			

2/23/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris : soil crates
2/26/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris : soil crates
2/27/2025	grace	1	move pile	
3/1/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/4/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/7/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/10/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/13/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/15/2025	grace	0.5	move pile	
3/16/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/19/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/22/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/25/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/28/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
3/31/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	tulip debris / tuber trimmings : soil crates
4/1/2025	John	1	clean area around composte	
4/1/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	
4/4/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/7/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/10/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/13/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/15/2025	grace	0.5	move pile	
4/16/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/19/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/21/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/24/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/27/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
4/30/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / gh scraps : soil crates
5/1/2025	grace	0.5	move pile	
5/1/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates

5/3/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/5/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/10/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/16/2025	grace	0.5	move pile	
5/17/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/20/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/23/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/26/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/29/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
5/31/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/1/2025	John	1.5	clean area around composte	
6/1/2025	grace	0.5	move pile	
6/2/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/5/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/8/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/11/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/14/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/15/2025	grace	0.5	move pile	
6/17/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/20/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/23/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/26/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/29/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	pack house compost : soil crates
6/30/2025	grace	0.5	move pile	
7/1/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / dried weeds
7/4/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / dried weeds
7/7/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / dried weeds
7/10/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / dried weeds
7/13/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / dried weeds
7/15/2025	Grace	1	feed composter	weeds / dried weeds

7/16/2025	John	1	move pile				
7/18/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of greens / 6 potted Lily ster	130	110	Material dry, coco coir dominant, green mat
7/21/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of greens / 2 gray buckets of	135	120	Material dry, coco coir dominant, green mat
7/22/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of greens / 2 gray buckets of	110	100	Material dry, coco coir dominant, paper mat
7/24/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of greens / 2 gray buckets of	130	110	Material dry, sticks-paper-tubers not fully de
7/25/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	1.5 green bins / 2 gray buckets of output	140	110	Temp up to ideal range, material dry, intact s
7/28/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	0.5 bin/barrel of green / 4 full crates of g	130	100	Material is showing increase in moisture, dr
7/30/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	130	110	Output is showing signs of increased moist
8/1/2025	John	2.5	move pile, clean area aroun				
8/1/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	2 bins/barrels of green / 2 full crates of c	120	100	Moisture rising in composter, some materia
8/4/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	2 barrels of green / 2 full crates of green	110	100	Output material showing increased moisture
8/5/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	130	110	Material increasing in moisture, no longer in
8/6/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of partial green material / 2	140	120	Material increasing in moisture overall, outp
8/7/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	150	110	Material increasing in moisture, output show
8/8/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	3 full crates of green / 1 barrel of green /	150	110	Output material showing signs of increased
8/11/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	140	120	Output material increased in moisture, no gr
8/12/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of dried green material / 0.5	140	120	Output material is coming out moist to touc
8/13/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of dried green / 2 gray bucke	140	110	Output material after composting coming o
8/14/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	0.5 barrel of green / 2 full crates of greer	140	120	Post compost output material moist, output
8/15/2025	grace	0.5	move pile				
8/15/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	150	120	Compost material continues to be moist (nc
8/18/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	1 full barrel of green / 3 full crates of gre	135	110	Compost material is darker in color + moist
8/19/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	6 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	135	110	Post compost output material moist + dark
8/20/2025	John	0.5	move pile				
8/21/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	1 full barrel of green / 4 full crates of gre	120	100	Output material is dark and moist, green ma
8/22/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	1 full barrel of green / 3 full crates of drie	130	100	Output material darker, continues to be mois
8/25/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	3 full crates of dried green / 3 full crates	140	100	Green material completely breaking down, o
8/26/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	6 full crates of green / 3 full crates of dri	120	90	Output material black + moist, coco coir + w
8/28/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	1 barrel of green / 3 full crates of green /	140	90	Output is moist + dark, small amount of par
8/30/2025	grace	0.5	move pile				

9/1/2025	Grace	1	Fed Composter	2 full crates of green (tomato trimmings,	130	80	Dry, need to close front top to keep moisture
9/4/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	8 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	120	90	Output material is less moist, color more br
9/8/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	3 barrels of green / 2 gray buckets of out	130	90	Output material is moist, dark brown, green
9/10/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	8 full crates of green / 2 gray buckets of	120	80	Output material is moist, color is dark brow
9/12/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	1 barrel of green / 6 full crates of green /	140	90	Material is moist at output, dark in color, so
9/15/2025	John	1.5		clean area around composter			
9/15/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	10 full crates of green / 2.5 full crates of	150	100	Output material dark in color + moist to touc
9/16/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	8 full crates of green / 4 full crates of brc	130	90	Output material is dark in color brown/black
9/17/2025	John	0.75	Fed Composter	2 barrels of green material / 4 full crates	140	90	Material post compost is dark in color (near
9/18/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	10 full crates of green / 7 full crates of br	160	110	Output material is black in color, moist to to
9/19/2025	John	1	Fed Composter	10 full crates of green / 10 full crates of l	135	90	Output is moist - dark black in color, all gree
9/23/2025	grace	0.5	fed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
9/30/2025	grace	1	feed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
10/1/2025	AH, RB	2	filled bulk bags				filled 2 sling bags
10/3/2025	grace	0.5	feed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
10/5/2025	grace	0.5	feed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
10/12/2025	grace	0.5	feed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
10/19/2025	grace	0.5	feed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
10/25/2025	grace	0.5	feed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
10/31/2025	grace	0.5	feed composter	dahlia debris / dried weeds			
11/1/2025	Grace	1.5	clean area around compost				
Total Billable Hours This Month --->		130					